
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3984
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2013
HOUSING FACILITIES TO HOMELESS PERSONS
Singh Shri Uday Pratap

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide housing to all the homeless persons in one village at one go under a pilot project under Indira Awas Yojana instead of providing housing to two to three persons in each village in the rural areas;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the manner in which it is likely to be done?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI LAL CHAND KATARIA)

(a): No Sir.

(b)&(c): Question does not arise.
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